BWVF Series
Overview
BWVF series are an automatic assembly constructed power inductor,
is shielded with magnetic resin and suitable for portable DC-DC converter application
Benefits
1. Shielded with magnetic resin
2. Various package size and wide inductance range
3. Optimize electrical characteristics by using different ferrite core figures

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
BWVF00252010 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
BWVF00252010R47□00 0.47 1MHz,200mV 0.045 2800(2520) 2300(2070) 20,30 A
BWVF00252010R82□00 0.82 1MHz,200mV 0.055 2100(1890) 2200(1980) 20,30 L
BWVF002520101R0□00 1.0 1MHz,200mV 0.066 1980(1780) 2050(1840) 20,30 B
BWVF002520101R5□00 1.5 1MHz,200mV 0.095 1700(1530) 1850(1660) 20,30 C
BWVF002520104R7□00 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.285 920(820) 950(850) 20,30 F
BWVF00252010100□00 10 1MHz,200mV 0.535 600(540) 700(630) 20,30 H
BWVF00252010150□00 15 1MHz,200mV 0.81 500(450) 550(490) 20,30 I
BWVF00252010220□00 22 1MHz,200mV 1.2 400(360) 440(390) 20,30 J
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.